506613948 04/16/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6660755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THILO JOOST	08/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEMOVENT GMBH
Street Address:	PASCALSTRASSE 59
City:	AACHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	52076

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9320844

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)577-6301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9735776300

Email: michael@mjbrownlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BROWN/MICHAEL J BROWN LAW OFFICE

Address Line 1: 354 EISENHOWER PARKWAY

Address Line 2: PLAZA 1, 2ND FLOOR, SUITE 2025
Address Line 4: LIVINGSTON, NEW JERSEY 07039

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BODN-0216
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. BROWN
SIGNATURE:	/MichaelJBrown/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment US_Thilo Joost-Hemovent_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 506613948 REEL: 055942 FRAME: 0730

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Between

Thilo Joost Zur Lohmühle 1 61169 Friedberg GERMANY

- ASSIGNOR -

and

HEMOVENT GmbH Rottstraße 33 52068 Aachen

- ASSIGNEE -

The ASSIGNOR assigns all rights and duties of the United States patent

US 9320844 B2 ("Arrangement for removing carbon dioxide from an extracorporeal flow of blood by means of inert gases")

to the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNEE hereby agrees to this Assignment.

Date

Thilo Joost (ASSIGNOR)

Date

HEMOVENT GmbH (ASSIGNEE)

PATENT REEL: 055942 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 04/16/2021